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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2444
ANSWERED ON 03/08/2021

BENEFITS OF NMMS APP
2444, SHRIJASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of objectives of the recently launched National Mobile Monitoring software
(NMMS) App by the Ministry;

(b) whether transparency and accountability can be fixed through this App; and

(c) whether people from rural areas of Gujarat, especially tribal areas will also get benefit
through this App?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) & (b) National Mobile Monitoring Software (NMMS) App was launched by the Hon’ble
Minister of Rural Development on May, 21 2021. This app is aimed at bringing more
transparency and ensure proper monitoring of the schemes. The NMMS App permits taking real
time attendance of workers at Mahatma Gandhi NREGA worksites along with geo-tagged
photograph. The app helps in increasing citizen oversight of the programme.

(©) The National Mobile Monitoring App is applicable for the Mahatma Gandhi NREGA
workers for all the States/ Union Territories.
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